## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Confederate Air Force		01/01/2002	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Commemorative Air Force	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 62000	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79711	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0881726	CAF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (936)336-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 936-336-8200

Email: timcook@libertypatent.com

Correspondent Name: Tim Cook
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10107

Address Line 4: Liberty, TEXAS 77575

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAFI.09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim Cook
Signature:	/Tim Cook/
Date:	09/18/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0475 OF \$40.00 0881/26

900143535

Total Attachments: 1

source=CAFI Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0476



# The State of Texas

# SECRETARY OF STATE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FOR

#### Commemorative Air Force 17763501

[formerly: THE CONFEDERATE AIR FORCE]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and is found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary of State by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated Effective 12/07/2001 01/01/2002





Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0477

**RECORDED: 09/18/2009**